
CIN. U4O1 08cr200 3SGC01s820
CHHATTISGARH STATE, POWE,R TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)
(A Successor ComPanY of CStrB)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGII{EER (CIVL)
Shed No -5, Danganiya, RAIPUR

Webs ite- $[flW,$8,P.S,,99*i[! E-m ai l -

Phone No . 0771'257 4583,

No./04-01/Trans./Works/ ,Q Ll eg Raipur, dtd: ffi 8p-e

E-TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractors/firms

registered in CSpTCL, on Item Rate and on percentage rate above/below/at par of CG PWD SOR for Building

Works, Road Works, Bridge Works(w.e.f.01.01.2015)and Electrical & Mechanical work(01'07.2015)and base

rate for Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work experience in Central/State

Government/Autonomous Bodies/public Undertaking shall also be considered on submission of experience

certificate.

D:\Dangnil,a (Of flce)\ClE(C)-Ch-2017\Par.var Sir-201 7\E-T'EN DERING\N ll'-80-87

c gc ivj Itra ns,,.ra ip u {ffiqp,pg..p9. i 4
Faxi 0771-2574145

I

sl.
N

o,

Tender
SPN. No.

Name of Work NIT
value i/c
18"/"
GST
( Rs.)

EMD
(Rs')

Completion
period
( including
rainy
sea son )

Due date &
time for
subm ission
of
EMD/Docum
ent

Due date
& time of
tech n ical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I 04-0 t lc-
.|RANS/W

120-2rl80

Civil work for

installation of new

160 MVA X-mer in

place of old 125

MVA X-rner N o.-2 at

22AlB2l33 KV S/s.

Bhilai.

12.26

Lakhs

13000 l- 03 Months
28.12.2020

I 6.00 Hrs.

28.12.2020

16.15 Hrs.

B 1 000 1927 |

2 04-0 t lc-
TRANS/W
DA-2118 I

Providing services of
02 no. ComPuter

operators 8L 02 no.

Peon for the Oio E.E.

(Civil) Dn. CSPTCI,

Raigarh.

7.30

Lakhs

73001- 1,2 Months
29.12.2020

16.00 Hrs.

29.12.2020

16. l5 Hrs.

8 I 000 19272

1
J 04-0 t tc-

TRANS/W
DA-zt l82

Annual sweeping,
cleaning worli of
residential and non

residential br"rildings

at Bijalee Nagar
Colony, Bhilai-3.

5.9 5

Lakhs

600ol- 12 Months
28.1 2.2024

16.00 Hrs.

28.12.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8 l 000 t9213

1 04-0 | lc-
TRANS/W
120-2 r lB3

Re-metalling work at

33 KV yard at

220KY S/s.,

Saraipal i .

11.79

Lakhs

1.2oAo /- 03 Months
29.12.2020

16.00 Hrs.

29.12.2020

16. l5 Hrs.

8100019510

5 04-0 t lc-
TRANS/W
l2o-21t84

Roof leakage

treatment of
residential (02-OC,

02-ND, 04-NE & l0-
NF) quarters at 220

KV S/s. Colony,
Raigarh.

5.45

Lakhs

600ol- 0 2 Months
30.1 2.2020

16.00 Hrs.

30.12.2a20

16.15 Hrs.

Br000l95l I

a



81000 t95t230.12.2020

16.15 Hrs.
30.1 2.2020

16.00 Hrs.

03M onths22000/-2t.4t
Lakhsroom hall aI 220 KV

S/s. MoPka, BilasPur'

controlExtension of04-0 | lc-
TRANS/W

t20-21 /85

6

810001951302.0 | .2021

16,15 Hrs.
02.0 r.2021

16.00 Hrs'

04 Months3 s00o/-3 4.60

Lakhs
Constructton
boundarY wall along

with 02 nos. main

gate at 132133 KV
-olony Bishunpur

of
04-0 t lc-
TRANS/W
120-21/86

1

810001e51402.0 t.2021

16.15 Hrs.
02.0 | .2021

16.00 Hrs.

04 Months66000/-65.28

Lakhs
Constructton
control room burilding

at l32KV Sub-station

Patthalgaon.

of new
04-0 l lc-
TRANS/W
120-21lB7

B

cost per tender document to be submitted online

No. 07 to 0g is Rs. gg5/- per tender document (i/c

downloaded online from our e-bidding portal'

for tender at Sl. No. 01 to 06 is Rs' 590/- and at Sl'

GST).Thetenderdocumentcanbeviewedand

*ot''- ,. Maintenance period is app[cabr' f":]"i\l:it3:'fr1[:l: ?:iH'' 
01' 04' 06' 07 & 08 is

12 months' at Sl' No' OS it'ii **ths & at Sl' No' 02 & 03 is NIL'

A. Eligibility Criteria :- ^ :- ^cD-r,-r i. A-rV& Above for works at Sl'No' 08'

i. (a) Registered Contractor rn CSPTCL in A-IV& Above for works at I

(b)RegisteredContractorrnCSPTCLinA-III&AboveforworksatSl.No.0T.
(b)RegisteredContractorrnCSPTCLinA-II&-AboveforworkatSl.No.01,03,04,05,06.
(c)ContractorwithexperienceofsamenatureofworkforSl'No.02.

or

ii. For unregistered contractors -
The bidder should have executed at least (in la^st 5 years):-

(a) 
'il;;;tl;;'uti*iiut *otttt tutt' z 80% of estimated cost

or

(b) Two civil work/similar works each Z 50% of estimated cost

or

(c) Three civil works/similar works each Z 40% of estimated cost

iii'TheBiddersshallhavevalidregistrationinEPF&EslCdepartmentandsubmititsproof.
iv.GsTRegistration:-ThecontractorshavetosubmitthecopyoftheirvalidGsTregistration.
v.Biddershouldnothavebeendebarred/blacklistedbythestate,Govt,/CentralGovt./State

psu/sEB/power Utirity 
", "r 

rt. date of "o.ri"'*t;i;;.A;eclaration 
in this regard shall

be furnished by the bidder as per format gir.n'ininnexure-r on contractors/firms retter head'

vi. f'lo joint venture shall be permitted'

B. GUIDELINE for participation in E-tender:-

i.AccesstoTenderDocument:-Tenderdocumentcanbeaccessedfromoure-tenderportal'
Bidcreation/submissioncanbecompletedafterlogontooure-tenderportalusingvalid
LOGIN ID/Password' allotted to vendors'

please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. In case you do not have

,, either vendor code, ,r., ,, & passworo,' oi.*. contact 
. 
chief Engineer (civil)/EITC

departmentwellintimeandatleaslthreedaysbeforethelastdateofpayingoftenderfee.
ii' 

]'"3::,':;T:fr::'::;,?:Xl''Jt9 p. paid onrine onrv, through e-bidding portar or

6trlo,itg"th State Power Transmission Company 
z

D:\Dangniva (OfllcelCE(C)-Ch-2017\Pawar Sir'2017\E-TENDERING\NlT-80-87

I



tra

Ill.

b. Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender Document
shall not be considered.

c. ln case of any queries/enquiry, please contact O/o The Chief Engineer (Civil), Shed No.
5, Danganiya, Raipur (CG) 492A13 (Phone-0771-2574581/2574583 &, Fax 0771-
2574145) & The S.E. (Civil) O/o C.E. (Civil) (Phone No.077l-2574s89).

Bid Submission:-
a. EMD of requisite amount to be paid online only. Submission of EMD in other form shall

be rejected.
b. Teehnical Bid are to be deposited offline in the office of C.E. (Civil), CSPTCL,

Raipur in sealed envelope. The envelope should be superscribed with name of work,
Tender No., RFx. No., the due date of the tender and name of the tenderer with
address. The technical bid comprising of complete Tender document, errata, NlT,
Extension of NIT (if any), Declaration by the bidder on'firm's letter head, schedule, copy
of valid ESIC Certificate, copy of valid EPF Registration, copy of valid/active GST

' Registration, Copy of registration of contractor in CSPTCL in appropriate class as per
eligibility criteria, Pre contract Integrity Pact, work experience and check list. Checklist
alongwith legible printout of all the requisite documents with seal and signature of the
bidder are to be submitted manually in a sealed envelope in the O/o C.E. (Civil) by l6:00
Hrs. The checklist, tender document, Enata, NIT, Declaration form, pre contract integrity
pact and Schedule can be downloaded from Notes & Attachments of particular RFx. of e-
tender portal after submission of requisite cost of tender fee. The contractor is liable for
legal action if any of the documents submitted are found tampered.

c. This is an E-tender and bidders sh,ill su'hmit-pfiec bid &-'EMD"ONLfNE;Price Bids
sent in physical form through any other means/media is not at all acceptable & it will be

rejected.

d. Vendors should have valid Class-II/III signing and encryption Digital Signature with
sufficient validity to participate in E-Tender.

e. If due to any reason the supporting documents required for participating in the tender
(Technical Bid) are not submitted on the due date of opening of bid, CSPTCL will not be

responsible & such tenders would be out rightly rejected.

(iv) Help desk (problem related with Login ID in e-bidding process):-
In case of any problem related with login lD/Password, online payment of Tender document
fee, EMD & Online price bid submission, vendors/contractors may please contact on EITC e-
bidding, helpdesk No. 0771-2576672173 in business hours i.e. 10:30 Hrs. to 17:30 Hrs..

NOTE:-
a. CSPTCL reserves the right to access the capacity of bidders after scrutiny of applications and

reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

CSPTCL will not be responsible in any way for late submission due to any network delay in
any form in transit or breakdown in the intemet communication system etc.

C. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BIDDING :-
l. Only price bid & EMD are to be submitted online. Legible printout of all the

supporting documents with seal and signature of the bidder are to be submitted offline
in the O/o C.E. (Civil) by 16:00 Hrs. on the due date in sealed envelope constituting
Technical Bid listed at B,(iii),b-above.

2. Please note that this tender is processed online, hence the bidder should keep proper record

at his end.

3. Please note that e-mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularly
check their inbox/junk mail box.

aJ

b

D:\Dangniya (Office)\CE(C)-Ch-20 17\Pawar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERING\N IT-80-87



4' Price bids areaccepted onlythrough online. Hard copyof price bid shalt not beaccepted.5' CSPTCL shall not u"u*. any responsibility for non-supporting of system, internet, line &t'associated hardware and software in bidding ilr.i, tender. ruJ"rtersion in time shall begranted on such grounds' It is strongly ,""o,ir"nded not to wait for submission of bid inlast minutes as internet/technical prort"* may disrupt the process of e-bidding6' Rates should be quoted online & in specifi.o R.to, only in price bid section of particularRFx' in e-bidding portal' Rate quoted in other place viz. techlnicar/commerciar bid sectionshall be rejected' once the rates are filled' the bidders may change their rates up to the duedate and time of submission of tender. After due date and time,-no change on any groundwhatsoever will be accepted.
7. After deadrine, no arteration in the tender wiil be ailowed by the system.8. CSPTCL willnor acceptincomplete bid.

D. GENERAL INSTRUCTIoNS:-

l' Tender document is available online as an attachment in particular RFx. on e-bidding portal.2' For online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor usermanual displayed on website.
3. Tenders (Technicar Bid & price Bid) shall be opened in the schedule time as notified, If thedue date of opening/submission of tender document is declared a hol iday by the Govt./Iocaladministration, it will be autom atieally -shifted -t0:hext 

worliing day for which no priorintimation shall be given Tender opening shall be continued on subsequent days, in case ofopening of all tenders is not sompleted on due date because of technical constraints of systemon the day of opening. It may be noted that the due date of opening/ time may bealtered /extended if desired by csPTcL without ass igning any reason, However intimationshall be available on

to keep track of the same,

Comp any 's tender portal Aidders email (to parricipating bidder), Thebidders are requested
4. Before pafticipating, bidders are advised to read carefuil y all the instructions and processes in"User manual and instruction docum ent" which is available in
5. Further extension of due date of opening of,bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening datewill be informed by e-mail

The requisite documents are not to be su brnitted with the price bid. The requisite documentsare to be submitted manuaily in sealed envelope EMD should be submitted online

6

7,

8.

9,

E-mail/Fax/Teleg raphic tender offers will not be
only

accepted,
Enabling for download of tender documents to firm does not make them quarity to award thecontract.

The chief Engineer (civil) on behalf of the company shail have right to either accept any ofthe bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

c{,*&*",

D:\Dangniva (office)\cE(c)-ch-201 7\pawar sir-20 t 7\E-TENDERING\N IT-80-g7 4

I


